North of England Homing Union Futurity Race 2015

Reed flown on 01/09/2015 |

16 Member 81 Birds 15 Member 108 Birds 21 Member 103 Birds @29 Member 106 Birds 28 Member 150 Birds 25 Member 108 Birds
134 Members sent 656 Birds liberated at 11 20 am intoa North north west

Rank Section  Name Town Birds BB Ring Number Distance Time Velocity Section Open Total Pools  Section Open Grand Total
M Y H M S Prizes
1 cC1 J.Best & Son Stockton 2 NEHU15FUT1144 185 29 4 14 27 1279.737 ABC £143.00 £500.00 £791.25 £1434.25
2 F1 S.Freak Peterlee 4 NEHU15FUT1244 197 367 4 33 3 1271148 abcde ABCDE £376.06  £500.00 £379.80 £1255.86
3 C2 M/Mrs Burn & Prt South Hetton 10 NEHU15FUT856 200 1037 4 38 5 1269.537 a b AB £92.29  £300.00 £316.50 £708.79
4 Bl Spour,Son & Johnson South Shields 17 NEHU15FUT918 213 50 4 58 5 1257803 abc ABC N £393.86 £500.00 £158.25 £1052.11
5 C3 M/Mrs Burn & Prt South Hetton 10 NEHU15FUT864 200 1037 4 40 43 1257628 a b AB £73.15 £200.00 £94.31 £367.46
6 D1 Jowett, Son & Wayman  Ferryhill 4 NEHU15FUT203 195 662 4 34 3 1254742 a b AB £68.86  £500.00 £87.98 £656.84
7 D2 Jowett, Son & Wayman  Ferryhill 4 NEHU15FUT202 195 662 4 34 4 1254666 abcdef AB £265.66  £300.00 £87.98 £653.64
8 B2 Spour,Son & Johnson South Shields 17 NEHU15FUT914 213 50 4 59 14 1252969 abcdef ABCDEF £656.05 £300.00 £87.98 £1044.03
9 B3 Taylor & Ali South Shields. 16 NEHU15FUT846 213 144 4 59 20 1252864 abcde £106.31  £200.00 £87.98 £394.29
10 B4 Soderlund & Maddison  South Shields 17 NEHU15FUT894 212 1621 4 59 9 1252686 abcd £63.35 £100.00 £87.98 £251.33
11 D3 Lamb Brothers & son Spennymoor 5 NEHU15FUT270 196 670 4 36 9 1251602 abcde AB £108.60 £200.00 £87.98 £396.58
12 B5 Richardson,Son,Young  Seaham 9 NEHU15FUT1601 201 1084 4 43 38 1251.073 abcde £85.31 £87.98 £173.29
13 Al Smails & Wood Cramlington 13 NEHU15FUT24 220 1127 5 10 54 1249.047 abcd £61.36  £500.00 £87.98 £649.34
14 C4 Cole,Wheatley & G/Son  Middlesbroug 5 NEHU15FUT1048 181 1425 4 16 15 1248.722 abcd ABC £100.52 £100.00 £87.98 £288.50
15 A2 Kelly & Office Tynemouth 11 NEHU15FUT1631 215 1248 5 4 24 1247.207 £300.00 £39.56 £339.56
16 B6 M/Mrs T.Stewart Sunderland 2 * NEHU15FUT558 208 644 4 54 7 1246.866 a b c £26.86 £39.56 £66.42
17 E1 Stafford & Wilson Saltburn 12 NEHU15FUT67 179 845 4 14 4 1243321 abcde CDE £278.40 £500.00 £39.56 £817.96
18 E2 A.Stevenson Guisborough. 7 NEHU15FUT403 179 830 4 15 57 1234108 abc £65.13  £300.00 £39.56 £404.69
19 E3 Stafford & Wilson Saltburn 12 NEHU15FUT69 179 845 4 16 36 1231045 abcdef CDE £477.85 £200.00 £39.56 £717.41
20 D4 Shield,Son,Dtr, Burton Durham 9 NEHU15FUT95 207 739 4 57 3 1228955 a b £19.28 £100.00 £39.56 £158.84
21 E4 K & M.Walton Guisborough. 5 NEHU15FUT679 179 737 4 17 10 1227908 a b £24.95 £100.00 £39.56 £164.51
22 E5 M/Mrs B.J.Crane Redcar 3 NEHU15FUT541 184 593 4 24 21 1227286 ab £21.38 £39.56 £60.94
23 C5 Prest & Huggett Middlesbroug 4 NEHU15FUT52 184 665 4 25 38 1221628 abc £34.69 £39.56 £74.25
24 E6 Lawrie & Ransome Redcar 3 NEHU15FUT497 184 141 4 25 21 1220957 abcde £105.78 £39.56 £145.34
25 C6 Lister Brothers & Walker Stockton 10 NEHU15FUT1194 185 65 4 27 10 1218958 a b c £30.25 £39.56 £69.81
26 B7 Soderlund & Maddison  South Shields 17 NEHU15FUT879 212 1621 5 8 34 1214457 abcd £40.80 £39.56 £80.36
27 B8 B & L.Alderson Seaham 2 NEHU15FUT745 202 1032 4 53 40 1214145 abcde C £77.05 £39.56 £116.61
28 F2 Basley & Roberts Peterlee 8 NEHU15FUT1265 197 754 4 46 23 1213325 abcde £112.34  £300.00 £39.56 £451.90
29 F3 Turnbull, Thom,Basley & 11 NEHU15FUT1298 197 685 4 46 21 1213224 a b £22.47  £200.00 £39.56 £262.03
30 E7 Leech Brothers Middlesbroug 4 NEHU15FUT389 182 1742 4 25 55 1211139 abecd £59.58 £39.56 £99.14
31 FH4 M/Mrs Wild & Son Peterlee 2 NEHU15FUT1236 197 287 4 46 49 1209849 abcde £97.05 £100.00 £197.05
32 F5 M/Mrs Wild & Son Peterlee 2 NEHU15FUT1235 197 287 4 46 50 1209.779 abcde £84.56 £84.56
33 A3 Smails & Wood Cramlington 13 NEHU15FUT25 220 1127 5 21 8 1209.244 abcd £55.23  £200.00 £255.23
34 B9 Spour,Son & Johnson South Shields 17 NEHU15FUT906 213 50 5 10 8 1208932 abcde CDE £132.13 £132.13
35 E8 Stafford & Wilson Saltburn 12 NEHU15FUT73 179 845 4 21 30 1207978 abcde CDE £147.51 £147.51
36 E9 Stafford & Wilson Saltburn 12 NEHU15FUT63 179 845 4 21 32 1207824 abcde DE £114.20 £114.20
37 E10 Stafford & Wilson Saltburn 12 NEHU15FUT64 179 845 4 21 32 1207824 abcde DE £86.93 £86.93
38 C7 Rowbotham & Sons Stockton 5 NEHU15FUT1172 184 1222 4 29 10 1207661 a b DE £37.60 £37.60
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C8
D5
C9
Ad
F6
A5
A6
A7
Ell
E12
E13
El4
E15
B10
C10
F7
E16
B11
E18
E17
B12
E19
B13
D6
A8
B14
B15
E20
B16
E21
E22
E23
A9
Al0
All
E24
D7
F8
Al2
F9
Cl1
B17
E25
F10
Al13
D8
F11

Name

A.McLeod

Shield,Son,Dtr, Burton

D & I.Wallas

Kinahan, Turner,Lumsde

D.Frost & G/Son

Kinahan, Turner,Lumsde

Long & Daughter
Smails & Wood
Leech Brothers
T.Maltby

G.Jones

K & M.Arkless
Stafford & Wilson

Soderlund & Maddison

A.McLeod
M.Day
Drinkhall & Whyte

Soderlund & Maddison

Stafford & Wilson
Stafford & Wilson

Richardson,Son,Young
S & C.Watson & Gollogl

Taylor & Ali
Samuels & Lovel
Kelly & Office

Soderlund & Maddison
Soderlund & Maddison

A.Armstrong & Son

Spour,Son & Johnson

Stafford & Wilson
B.Laity
Stafford & Wilson

Kinahan, Turner,Lumsde
Parker,Holland & Thomp

Smails & Wood
Drinkhall & Whyte
Parker & West

Graveson,Son & Dunn

M/Mrs Drury
Jaffray Brothers

Heightley,Son,Hayes,Pea
Soderlund & Maddison

T.Maltby

Miller,Lauderdale & Son
B.Taylor & J & J.Sweet
M/Mrs Sparks,Dtr & G/S

Lilley & Son

Town

Billingham
Durham
Stockton
Choppington
Middlesbroug
Choppington
Blyth
Cramlington
Middlesbroug
Redcar
Guisborough
Loftus
Saltburn
South Shields
Billingham
Hartlepool
Guisborough.
South Shields
Saltburn
Saltburn
Seaham
Middlesbroug

South Shields.

Brancepath
Tynemouth
South Shields
South Shields
Middlesbroug
South Shields
Saltburn
Loftus
Saltburn
Choppington
Holywell
Cramlington
Guishorough.
Durham
Peterlee
Ashington
Middlesbroug
Stockton
South Shields
Redcar
Peterlee
Ashington
Willington
Hartlepool

Birds
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Ring Number

NEHU15FUT1017
NEHU15FUT256
NEHU15FUT118
NEHU15FUT1306
NEHU15FUT601
NEHU15FUT1304
NEHU15FUT198
NEHU15FUT28
NEHU15FUT388
NEHU15FUT512
NEHU15FUT638
NEHU15FUT670
NEHU15FUT78
NEHU15FUT885
NEHU15FUT1018
NEHU15FUT172
NEHU15FUT480
NEHU15FUT893
NEHU15FUT68
NEHU15FUT72
NEHU15FUT1606
NEHU15FUT591
NEHU15FUT838
NEHU15FUT154
NEHU15FUT1633
NEHU15FUT1155
NEHU15FUT878
NEHU15FUT484
NEHU15FUT921
NEHU15FUT77
NEHU15FUT520
NEHU15FUT71
NEHU15FUT1301
NEHU15FUT1660
NEHU15FUT19
NEHU15FUT11
NEHU15FUT222
NEHU15FUT1283
NEHU15FUT47
NEHU15FUT1625
NEHU15FUT1072
NEHU15FUT877
NEHU15FUT511
NEHU15FUT1229
NEHU15FUT141
NEHU15FUT238
NEHU15FUT1220

Distance

M
186
207
184
226
182
226
223
220
182
184
179
178
179
212
186
190
179
212
179
179
201
183
213
196
215
212
212
182
213
179
179
179
226
219
220
179
201
197
228
182
184
212
184
197
227
198
193

Y
359
739

1549
485

93

485
1064
1127
1742
1740

802
1698

845
1621

359

354
1051
1621

845

845
1084

294

144
1157
1248
1621
1621
1717

50

845

1352
845
485
757
1127
1051

10
616

56
554

1223
1621
1740
1605

370
1148

109
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Time
M
31

30
31
26
31
29
25
30
33
25
25
26
17
37
43
28
18
28
28

35
20
56
25
21
21
36
21
31
32
31
42
33
35
33

47
38
42
25
43

49

59

S
54

12

39
50
48
33
12
28
44

27
25
34
44
54
54
23

22
15

21
51
53
21
56
55
17
11
24
23
49
37
28
10
31
22
37
30
41

Velocity

1205.292
1204.616
1204.252
1203.101
1201.624
1200.140
1193.285
1192.839
1191.939
1190.566
1188.567
1187.928
1186.947
1181.962
1181.182
1181.137
1176.955
1175.720
1174.734
1174.734
1173.497
1171.843
1171.767
1167.874
1167.255
1167.114
1166.933
1165.323
1164.922
1161.844
1161.711
1161.630
1161.350
1158.769
1158.555
1156.149
1154.670
1154.639
1154.540
1152.292
1152.025
1151.219
1148971
1147.248
1144181
1140.029
1136.038
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Section

Open

£10.47

£36.89

£65.40

£36.65

£52.45

£52.98

£138.75

£33.79

£35.15

D £15.40
E £23.87

£8.91
£15.03
£52.18
£26.33
£4.45
£6.44

£22.31
£13.77
£17.62

£15.27

£16.25
£36.17
£13.31

£70.73
£57.05
£21.81

£1.80

£44.56
£15.65
£60.19

£8.85

Total Pools

Section
Prizes

Open Grand Total

£10.47
£36.89
£65.40
£136.65
£52.45
£52.98
£138.75
£33.79
£35.15
£15.40
£23.87

£100.00

£8.91
£15.03
£52.18
£26.33
£4.45
£6.44

£22.31
£13.77
£17.62

£15.27

£16.25
£36.17
£13.31

£70.73
£57.05
£21.81

£1.80

£44.56
£15.65
£60.19

£8.85



Rank Section

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

B18
D9

C12
F12
B19
D10
D11
D12
D13
E26
C13
Al4
D14
Al6
Al5
B20
B21
Al7
Al8
F13
E27
F14
E28
D15
B22
F15
F16
E29
F17
F18
B23
B24
F19
F20
F21
F22
Cl4
E30
Al19
D16
D17
E31
B25
E32
A20
E33
E34

Name

Spour,Son & Johnson

A & C.Heath
Rowbotham & Sons
Sayers Bros & Sons

B & L.Alderson
A.Hunter

Samuels & Lovel

Lamb Brothers & son
Lamb Brothers & son
G.Jones

A.McLeod

B.Taylor & J & J.Sweet
Jowett, Son & Wayman
Smails & Wood

Smails & Wood
Soderlund & Maddison
Spour,Son & Johnson
Dixon & Johnson
Parker,Holland & Thomp
Lilley & Son
P.Burniston & Son
Alcock & McKenzie,
White Brothers

Arkless & Hall

Taylor & Ali

Basley & Roberts
S.Stephenson

M.Calvert & Son
Gorton & Son
B.Cartridge & Son
Richardson,Son,Young
Taylor & Ali

Basley & Roberts
Turnbull, Thom,Basley &
M.Day

Turnbull, Thom,Basley &
B.Storey

A.Stevenson

Long & Daughter
Grimley,Son & Daughter
Samuels & Lovel
A.Stevenson
Richardson,Son,Young
Stafford & Wilson
Kinahan, Turner,Lumsde
Drinkhall & Whyte
Drinkhall & Whyte

Town

South Shields
Durham
Stockton
Peterlee
Seaham
Ryton
Brancepath
Spennymoor
Spennymoor
Guisborough
Billingham
Ashington
Ferryhill
Cramlington
Cramlington
South Shields
South Shields
Blyth
Holywell
Hartlepool
Redcar,
Great Ayton
Loftus,
Consett
South Shields.
Peterlee
Peterlee
Redcar
Blackhall
Peterlee
Seaham
South Shields.
Peterlee

Hartlepool

Trimdon Villa
Guisborough.
Blyth
Spennymoor
Brancepath
Guishorough.
Seaham
Saltburn
Choppington
Guisborough.
Guishorough.

Birds
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Ring Number

NEHU15FUT916
NEHU15FUT216
NEHU15FUT1179
NEHU15FUT1670
NEHU15FUT746
NEHU15FUT712
NEHU15FUT160
NEHU15FUT266
NEHU15FUT268
NEHU15FUT647
NEHU15FUT1019
NEHU15FUT142
NEHU15FUT205
NEHU15FUT18
NEHU15FUT29
NEHU15FUT880
NEHU15FUT913
NEHU15FUT1307
NEHU15FUT1665
NEHU15FUT1211
NEHU15FUT544
NEHU15FUT556
NEHU15FUT585
NEHU15FUT84
NEHU15FUT830
NEHU15FUT1266
NEHU15FUT1326
NEHU15FUT447
NEHU15FUT1158
NEHU15FUT1530
NEHU15FUT1608
NEHU15FUT841
NEHU15FUT1267
NEHU15FUT1297
NEHU15FUT167
NEHU15FUT1292
NEHU15FUT250
NEHU15FUT408
NEHU15FUT1600
NEHU15FUT285
NEHU15FUT151
NEHU15FUT402
NEHU15FUT1602
NEHU15FUT66
NEHU15FUT1302
NEHU15FUT562
NEHU15FUT475

Distance

M
213
200
184
197
202
215
196
196
196
179
186
227
195
220
220
212
213
222
219
193
184
177
180
209
213
197
197
184
196
197
201
213
197
197
190
197
194
179
223
195
196
179
201
179
226
179
179

Y
50
1708
1222
116
1032
954
1157
670
670
802
359
370
662
1127
1127
1621
50
860
757
109
1745
611
70
775
144
754
1587
160
563
1641
1084
144
754
685
354
685
243
830
1064
1586
1157
830
1084
845
485
1051
1051
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Time

M
30
13
47

17
37

41
53
58

48
48
37
37
52
48

55
43
47
34
41
16
16
54
14
17
23
42
17
18

19
14
50

18
20
52
28
53
10
54
54

S
44

58
45
25
43

46
21

13
34
34

11
59
41
52

27
48
55

57
56
34
26
33
24
19
30
14
33
33
55
37
13
20
38
48
56
47
41
45

Velocity

1133.632
1129.877
1128.818
1127.011
1123.298
1123.295
1123.215
1121.872
1121.750
1120.935
1117.160
1116.754
1115.650
1114.072
1114.072
1111.991
1111.947
1109.348
1107.590
1107.285
1103.678
1101.188
1101.010
1100.609
1099.508
1099.432
1098.937
1098.556
1098.404
1097.430
1096.725
1095.280
1095.043
1090.757
1089.576
1087.173
1086.260
1085.775
1085.292
1083.494
1080.495
1079.405
1079.214
1074.685
1074.067
1072.646
1072.404

Section

bcd
cd
cd
cd

M @D d @D @D

Open Total Pools

£11.45
£5.51
£1.64
£3.02
£7.64
£46.90
£36.36
£28.58
£20.80

£41.62
£1.55

£3.82

£10.45

£23.24

£6.76

£9.09

£8.36

£6.47

£6.27

Section
Prizes

Open Grand Total
£11.45

£5.51

£1.64

£3.02

£7.64

£46.90

£36.36

£28.58

£20.80

£41.62
£1.55

£3.82

£10.45

£23.24

£6.76

£9.09
£8.36

£6.47

£6.27



Rank Section

133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

F23
C15
D18
A21
B26
C16
B27
A22
C17
C18
E35
C19
F24
C20
B28
E36
A23
B29
B30
B31
B32
E37
B33
c21
E38
E39
E40
D19
C22
B34
B35
E41
E42
D20
B36
C23
F25
F26
E43
E44
A24
F27
C24
A25
C25
E45
B37

Name

Kilner & Partner
W.Ball & Sons
A.Hunter

D & D.Maddison

Spour,Son & Johnson

A.McLeod
Taylor & Ali

Langlands, reay & May

A.McLeod

Heightley,Son,Hayes,Pea

W.Wood & Son
M/Mrs Burn & Prt
G.Clark
L.Welburn & Sons
Taylor & Ali
White Brothers
F.May & Son
J.Nicholson
Taylor & Ali

Spour,Son & Johnson
Spour,Son & Johnson

Barnard & Burke

Richardson,Son,Young
Lister Brothers & Walker

A.Moore
G.Hartshorn
C.Vasey & Son

A & C.Heath
L.Welburn & Sons
T.Ridley

Taylor & Ali
Barnard & Burke
White Brothers

Shield,Son,Dtr, Burton
Soderlund & Maddison

L.Welburn & Sons

Marsay, Taylor & Robins

D.Frost & G/Son
M.Calvert & Son
Lawrie & Ransome
Smails & Wood

Turnbull, Thom,Basley &
Cole,Wheatley & G/Son

Smails & Wood
L.Welburn & Sons
C.Vasey & Son

Soderlund & Maddison

Town

Peterlee
South Hetton
Ryton
Choppington.
South Shields
Billingham

South Shields.

Blyth
Billingham
Stockton
Guisborough.
South Hetton
Hartlepool,
Middlesbroug

South Shields.

Loftus,
North Shields
South Shields

South Shields.

South Shields
South Shields
Guisborough,
Seaham
Stockton
Guisborough
Redcar
Loftus
Durham
Middlesbroug
Jarrow

South Shields.

Guisborough,
Loftus,
Durham
South Shields
Middlesbroug
Great Ayton
Middlesbroug
Redcar
Redcar
Cramlington

Middlesbroug
Cramlington
Middlesbroug
Loftus

South Shields

Birds
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Ring Number

NEHU15FUT1687
NEHU15FUT1521
NEHU15FUT753
NEHU15FUT111
NEHU15FUT920
NEHU15FUT1003
NEHU15FUT833
NEHU15FUT1317
NEHU15FUT1012
NEHU15FUT1068
NEHU15FUT514
NEHU15FUT861
NEHU15FUT1512
NEHU15FUT435
NEHU15FUT839
NEHU15FUT570
NEHU15FUT185
NEHU15FUT809
NEHU15FUT842
NEHU15FUT904
NEHU15FUT909
NEHU15FUT623
NEHU15FUT1609
NEHU15FUT1193
NEHU15FUT419
NEHU15FUT490
NEHU15FUT8
NEHU15FUT208
NEHU15FUT426
NEHU15FUT1565
NEHU15FUT148
NEHU15FUT621
NEHU15FUT578
NEHU15FUT103
NEHU15FUT881
NEHU15FUT424
NEHU15FUT628
NEHU15FUT611
NEHU15FUT442
NEHU15FUT500
NEHU15FUT27
NEHU15FUT1296
NEHU15FUT1047
NEHU15FUT21
NEHU15FUT425
NEHU15FUT2
NEHU15FUT1157

Distance

M
197
200
215
226
213
186
213
222
186
184
179
200
195
182
213
180
215
211
213
213
213
179
201
185
179
185
179
200
182
211
213
179
180
207
212
182
177
182
184
184
220
197
181
220
182
179
212

Y
122
1155
954
581
50
359
144
1391
359
1223
1043
1037
265
27
144
70
363
1638
144
50
50
994
1084
65
791

439
1708
27
973
144
994
70
739
1621
27
570
93
160
141
1127
685
1425
1127
27
439
1621
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Time
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24
30
56
14
52

53

59
34
26

56

55
58
58
58

39
11

12

39

57

53

10

10
14
14
18
38
12
20
14

© ©

41
11
14
38
43
32
57
17
51

54
26
33
54
44

55

19
24
46
56
31

46
33
45
47
38
13
11
21
53
13
30
48
39
44
38
59
34
23

57
17

Velocity

1070.335
1067.955
1065.056
1064.421
1063.229
1061.553
1060.788
1059.905
1059.608
1059.355
1056.780
1054.156
1052.175
1051.872
1050.782
1050.168
1049.111
1047.996
1047.407
1047.291
1046.365
1045.088
1044.379
1044.021
1044.014
1043.558
1041.989
1041.696
1040.934
1040.669
1037.028
1035.443
1034.905
1033.137
1032.676
1032.657
1031.702
1030.931
1029.717
1029.383
1025.604
1024.846
1023.734
1020.886
1019.890
1017.840
1014.779

Section

cde

Open Total Pools

£3.38

£8.51

£33.65
£9.82
£5.45

£3.64

£11.96

£21.18
£6.55

£6.76

Section
Prizes

Open

Grand Total

£3.38

£8.51

£33.65
£9.82
£5.45

£3.64

£11.96

£21.18
£6.55

£6.76



Rank Section

180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

E46
F28
D21
E47
E48
D22
E49
C26
ES50
C27
F29
F30
D23
F31
F32
C28
A26
F33
A27
A28
C29
A29
F34
A30
A3l
F35
A32
D24
F36
F37
E51
C30
C31
F38
F39
E52
D25
D26
F40
D27
D28
F41
F42
F43
F44
F45
F46

Name

G.Jones

Gorton & Son

Jowett, Son & Wayman
K & M.Walton

G.Jones

Shield,Son,Dtr, Burton
M/Mrs B.J.Crane
L.Welburn & Sons
G.Jones

W.Ball & Sons

Alcock & McKenzie,
Turnbull, Thom,Basley &
Grimley,Son & Daughter
Marsay, Taylor & Robins
Turnbull, Thom,Basley &
W.Ball & Sons

Long & Daughter
G.Clark

Long & Daughter

Long & Daughter
L.Welburn & Sons

Long & Daughter
Alcock & McKenzie,
Horton, Son & Daughter
Long & Daughter

Lilley & Son

Horton, Son & Daughter
A. Drane

B.Cartridge & Son
Graveson,Son & Dunn
C.Vasey & Son

F.Postill

W.Ball & Sons

Kilner & Partner

Basley & Roberts
C.Vasey & Son

Bussey & Chappel
Shield,Son,Dtr, Burton
B.Cartridge & Son
Shield,Son,Dtr, Burton
Sheldon,Sparks & Huntl
S.Stephenson

Gorton & Son
S.Stephenson

Gorton & Son

Geach Bros & McKenna
Turnbull, Thom,Basley &

Town

Guisborough
Blackhall
Ferryhill
Guisborough.
Guisborough
Durham
Redcar
Middlesbroug
Guisborough
South Hetton
Great Ayton

Spennymoor
Great Ayton

South Hetton
Blyth
Hartlepool,
Blyth

Blyth
Middlesbroug
Blyth

Great Ayton
Widdrington S
Blyth
Hartlepool
Widdrington S
Meadowfield
Peterlee
Peterlee
Loftus
Stockton
South Hetton
Peterlee
Peterlee
Loftus
Brandon
Durham
Peterlee
Durham
Binchester
Peterlee
Blackhall
Peterlee
Blackhall
Hartlepool,

Birds
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11

11

13

13
13
15
13
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BB

Ring Number

NEHU15FUT648
NEHU15FUT557
NEHU15FUT204
NEHU15FUT683
NEHU15FUT637
NEHU15FUT104
NEHU15FUT538
NEHU15FUT432
NEHU15FUT633
NEHU15FUT1519
NEHU15FUT554
NEHU15FUT1293
NEHU15FUT281
NEHU15FUT631
NEHU15FUT1299
NEHU15FUT1516
NEHU15FUT199
NEHU15FUT1510
NEHU15FUT1592
NEHU15FUT1589
NEHU15FUT437
NEHU15FUT200
NEHU15FUT553
NEHU15FUT1653
NEHU15FUT197
NEHU15FUT1217
NEHU15FUT129
NEHU15FUT310
NEHU15FUT1325
NEHU15FUT1285
NEHU15FUT9
NEHU15FUT1166
NEHU15FUT1517
NEHU15FUT1259
NEHU15FUT1270
NEHU15FUT4
NEHU15FUT289
NEHU15FUT99
NEHU15FUT1579
NEHU15FUT108
NEHU15FUT296
NEHU15FUT1580
NEHU15FUT1501
NEHU15FUT1273
NEHU15FUT113
NEHU15FUT1223
NEHU15FUT1294

Distance

M
179
196
195
179
179
207
184
182
179
200
177
197
195
177
197
200
223
195
223
223
182
223
177
231
223
193
231
200
197
197
179
184
200
197
197
179
200
207
197
207
196
197
196
197
196
189
197

Y
802
563
662
737
802
739
593

27
802

1155
611
685

1586
570
685

1155

1064
265

1064

1064

27

1064
611

1709

1064
109

1709
184

1641
616
439

1219

1155
122
754
439

1197
739

1641
739
225

1587
563

1587
563

1383
685

I
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Time

M
11
41
39
12
12

21
17
13
51
11
46
45
13
49
55
36
46
37
37
24
40
17
55
41
47

59
26
36

28
22
25
14
12
16
13

23

S
43
11
42
23
34
42
50
49
43

19
57
23

40
46
29

48
17

33
39
42
51

57
28
46
47
59
37
44
31
18
14
35
33
21
33
26
51
41
41
28
31

Velocity

1013.234
1012.716
1012.252
1010.864
1010.479
1009.287
1008.078
1007.963
1006.775
1006.092
1003.154
1003.144
996.635
995.873
995.099
992.938
991.879
991.289
991.130
989.303
987.862
983.862
982.936
982.243
979.698
976.826
971.916
967.671
966.417
965.447
965.408
964.614
963.281
961.491
961.159
960.948
959.166
954.195
952.978
947.344
936.603
930.225
926.706
924.669
924.639
924.077
905.841

Section

Open Total Pools

£53.27

£3.27

£4.18
£5.07

£3.38

Section
Prizes

Open

Grand Total

£53.27

£3.27

£4.18
£5.07

£3.38



Rank Section

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

D29
F47
F48
F49
F50
D30
E53
D31

Name Town

Grimley,Son & Daughter Spennymoor

Kilner & Partner Peterlee
Sayers Bros & Sons Peterlee
Sayers Bros & Sons Peterlee
Kilner & Partner Peterlee
Grimley,Son & Daughter Spennymoor
C.Vasey & Son Loftus

Grimley,Son & Daughter Spennymoor

* = BB Pigeon

Birds

o 00 o U1l OO OO U1 O

result compiled by Mysoft

BB Ring Number

NEHU15FUT279
NEHU15FUT1261
NEHU15FUT1668
NEHU15FUT1667
NEHU15FUT1263
* NEHU15FUT280
NEHU15FUT7
NEHU15FUT283

Distance

M
195
197
197
197
197
195
179
195

Y
1586
122
116
116
122
1586
439
1586

[ e B B B A 2 B e R

Time
M
21
25
33
50
50
53
22
59

Allan Stevenson
Tel: 01484 686033 www.mysoft.co.uk

S
56
37

27
20
56
11

Velocity Section

902.739
899.448
882.199
845.771
845.029
834.160
823.848
822.518

(Race Secretary)

mysoft@btinternet.com

Open Total Pools  Section Open Grand Total
Prizes
Totals: £6236.54‘ £6600.00 £3164.89 £16001.43

"Number 1 in customised programs"



